Obituaries

TOP

In Memory of Donald "DJ" Morris

AUGUST 22ND 2019 BY DEE LOFLIN

In Memory of Donald "DJ" Morris

Donald "DJ" Morris, son of Donald Morris and the late Debbie Cochran Morris, was born on June 1, 1994 in Gainesville, Missouri and departed this life on August 18, 2019 at Poplar Bluff Regional Medical Center in Poplar Bluff, Missouri at the age of 25 years.

Mr. Morris was a construction worker for Ron Owens construction.

He is survived by his father, Donald Morris of Dexter; by his son, Elliott Morris of Dexter; by his sister, Mary Morris of Dexter; by two brothers, Frank Morris of Dexter and John Schatte of Monet, Missouri.

Rainey-Mathis Funeral Home in Dexter is in charge of all arrangements.

LAST UPDATED ON AUGUST 22ND 2019 BY DEE LOFLIN

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/vd2u/In-Memory-of-Donald-DJ-Morris

Go to post

More from ShowMe Times:

SUBSCRIBE TO "OBITUARIES"

ShowMe Gold Sponsors